Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu and Kashmir.

Subject: Deputation of Police Officers/officials to CGI, Jeddah as Assistant Haj Officers/Haj Assistants for Haj - 2024.

Reference:

- i. No.HAJ-16/10/2023-HAJ-MoMA dated 05.04.2024 from Government of India, Ministry of Minority Affairs (Haj Division).
- ii. No.GB/M-03/2022/11657-58 dated 08.04.2024 from Police Headquarters, J&K.

Government Order No. 176–Home of 2024 Dated:22.04.2024

Consequent upon their selection by the Government of India, Ministry of Minority Affairs (Haj Division), sanction is hereby accorded to the temporary deputation of the following officers/officials to CGI, Jeddah as Assistant Haj Officers/Haj Assistants for Haj - 2024:

S.	Rank/Name of the	Unit/Wing	Selected for the post
No	Officer/official		_
1	Shahzada Kabir Mattoo, DY.SP	DY.SP	Assistant Haj Officer
	JKPS:125843	(PC Pulwama)	
2	Fayaz Hussain Shah, Dy.SP	SDPO	Assistant Haj Officer
	JKPS:116021	Shaheed Gunj	
3	Owais Ahmad Wani, Dy.SP	SDPO	Assistant Haj Officer
	JKPS:125808	Charari-e-Sharief	
4	Mohd Rafee Rather, Dy.SP	Dy.SP Hqrs	Assistant Haj Officer
	JKPS:155771	Kupwara	
5	Inspr. Tariq Hassan	PHQ J&K	Haj Assistant
	PID No.EXK109166		
6	Inspr. Farhat Hussain Shah	PHQ J&K	Haj Assistant
	PID No.ARP109372		
7	Inspr. Waheed Shahzad	PHQ J&K	Haj Assistant
	PID No.ARP115548		
8	Inspr. Aijaz Ahmad	CID Hqrs J&K	Haj Assistant
	PID No.EXK109358		

9	Inspr. Sajad Ahmad Mir PID No.115661/Aux	SDRF 1 st Bn	Haj Assistant
10	Inspr. Younis Ahmad Malik PID No. ARP115526	DPO Ganderbal	Haj Assistant
11	Inspr. (TEL) Ather Muzaffar Masoodi PID No.TEL-109308	Crime Branch J&K	Haj Assistant
12	Inspr. Ghulam Rasool PID No.ARP115539	IRP-16 th Bn	Haj Assistant
13	SI(M) Manzoor Ahmad PID No.MEG992613	DPO Anantnag	Haj Assistant
14	SI(S) Imran Iqbal Mir PID No.MES022497	PHQ J&K	Haj Assistant
15	HC(M) Abdul Wahied PID No.MEG098372	IRP-6 th Bn	Haj Assistant
16	HC(M) Hilal Ahmad PID No.MEG075671	Traffic City Srinagar	Haj Assistant
17	HC Zahoor Ahmad PID No.EXK982931	SIA Kashmir	Haj Assistant
18	Sgct (M) Mushtaq Ahmad PID No. MEG108319	IRP-21 st Bn	Haj Assistant
19	Sgct Mohd Amin PID No.ARP076994	JKAP-14 th Bn	Haj Assistant

It is further ordered that the above officers/officials will report to Ministry of Minority Affairs, CGO Complex, New Delhi on 26.04.2024, for completion of requisite formalities.

Advance TE as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in their favour upto New Delhi (to and fro).

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Chandraker Bharti) IAS, Principal Secretary to the Government. No. HOME-PNG/390/2023-01 (CC 7358493) Dated: 22.04.2024

Copy to the:

1. Director General of Police, J&K.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 4. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 8. In-charge Website, Home Department.
- 9. Government Order file/Stock file.

Copy also to the:

1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Shri Md. Nadeem, Under Secretary (Haj-II), Government of India, Ministry of Minority Affairs (Haj Division), New Delhi.

04.24 (Rouf Almadeton

Under Secretary to the Government.